oo 202572026
Calendar

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

SEPTEMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6

L ieegr:;zgeggc Year 7 8 o 10 11 12 13

8-12 Welcome Week 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

15 S??i?grngester 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

OCTOBER 1 2 3 4

5 Holiday 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER 1

1 Holiday 2 & 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

DECEMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Holiday 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

8 Holiday 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

22-2 Christmas Holidays 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

JANUARY 1 2 3

5=9 Exams Regular Period 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

12-29 Distributed Assessment 1 12 13 14 15 16 17

(Conclusion)

o8 Publication _of Grades 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Regular Period

Publication of Grades
S0 Distributed Assessment 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

FEBRUARY

2-5 Exams Appeal Period 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

6 Publlcatlon_ of Grades 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
Appeal Period
Beginning

of 2™ Semester 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

17 Carnival 22 23 24 25 26 27 28



MARCH

APRIL

25

MAY

I I_\

JUNE

4/10/24

JULY

AUGUST

Easter Holidays

Easter Holidays

Holiday

Holiday

Academic Week

End of 2" Semester

Exams Regular Period

Distributed Assessment
(Conclusion)

Holiday

Publication of Grades
Regular Period

Publication of Grades
Distributed Assessment
/ Regular Period

2nd/3 cycles

Exams Appeal Period

Publication of Grades
Appeal Period

/ Appeal Period
2n/3 cycles

End of the
Academic Year

Registration
in Special Period for
course completion

SEPETEMBER

Special Exam Period

Publication of Grades
Special Exam Period

SUN

15

22

29

12

19

26

10

17

24

31

21

28

19

26

16

23

30

13 14 15 16
20 21 22 23
27 28 29 30

10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27
31

17

24

31

14

21

28

18

25

15

22

29

AN N N SR -



[APORTO

.’, FACULDADE DE BELAS ARTES

‘ UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO

Academic
Calendar

15T SEMESTER

Beginning of the Academic Year
Beginning of 15t Semester

Christmas Holidays

Exams Regular Period

Distributed Assessment (Conclusion)
Publication of Grades Regular Period
Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment
Exams Appeal Period

Publication of Grades Appeal Period
End of 15t Semester

Classes 15t Semester

22N> SEMESTER

Beginning of 2" Semester
Easter Holidays
Academic Week

Exams Regular Period

Distributed Assessment (Conclusion)

Publication of Grades Regular Period
/ Delivery of report/dissertation/thesis of the 2" and 3" cycle

Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment / Regular Period 2"/ 3 cycles
Exams Appeal Period

Publication of Grades Appeal Period / Appeal Period 2™/ 3" cycles

End of the Academic Year

Classes 2" Semester

Regular Period / End of the Academic Year

Registration in Special Season for course completion

Special Period for completing study cycles
(not applicable to defense in public tests that must take place by December 18)
Special Period for delivery of report/dissertation/thesis of the 2" and 3™ cycle

2025/2026

September 1, 2025

September 15, 2025

December 22, 2025
to January 2, 2026

January 5-9, 2026
January 12-29, 2026
January 28, 2026
January 30, 2026
February 2-5, 2026
February 6, 2026

February 6, 2026

September 15, 2025
to December 19, 2025

February 9, 2026

March 30 to April 6, 2026
May 4-8, 2026

June 1-5, 2026

June 8-29, 2026

June 26, 2026

June 30, 2026

July 1-6, 2026

July 10, 2026

July 31,2026

February 10 to May 29, 2026

July 31,2026

August 3-5, 2026

September 1-10, 2026



