

Beginning

Carnival

of 2nd Semester

Academic 2025/2026 Calendar

		SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		•	·	·	·	·	·	•
SEPTEM	1BER		1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Beginning of the Academic Year	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
8-12	Welcome Week	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
15	Beginning of 1 st Semester	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
		28	29	30				
ОСТОВЕ	ER -				1	2	3	4
5	Holiday	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18
		19	20	21	22	23	24	25
		26	27	28	29	30	31	
NOVEME	BER							1
1	Holiday	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
		9	10	11	12	13	14	15
		16	17	18	19	20	21	22
		23	24	25	26	27	28	29
		30						
DECEMBER			1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Holiday	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
8	Holiday	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
22-2	Christmas Holidays	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
		28 29 30 31						
JANUAR						1	2	3
5-9	Exams Regular Period Distributed Assessment	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
12 – 29	(Conclusion)	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
28	Publication of Grades Regular Period	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
30	Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment	25	26	27	28	29	30	31
FEBRUA	RY							
2-5	Exams Appeal Period	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Publication of Grades Appeal Period	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

		SUN	MON	TUE	WED	ТНИ	FRI	SAT
MARCH		1	2	3	4	5	6	7
		8	9	10	11	12	13	14
		15	16	17	18	19	20	21
		22	23	24	25	26	27	28
30-6	Easter Holidays	29	30	31				
APRIL					1	2	3	4
30 – 6	Easter Holidays	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18
25	Holiday	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
		26	27	28	29	30		
MAY							1	2
1	Holiday	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
4-8	Academic Week	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
		17	18	19	20	21	22	23
29	End of 2 nd Semester	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
		31			1			
JUNE			1	2	3	4	5	6
1-5	Exams Regular Period	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
8-29	Distributed Assessment (Conclusion)	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
4/10/24	Holiday	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
26	Publication of Grades Regular Period	28	29	30				
30	Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment / Regular Period 2 nd /3 rd cycles							
JULY					1	2	3	4
1-6	Exams Appeal Period	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
10	Publication of Grades Appeal Period	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	/ Appeal Period 2 nd /3 rd cycles	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
31	End of the Academic Year	26	27	28	29	30	31	
AUGUST								1
3-5	Registration in Special Period for	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	course completion	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
		16	17	18	19	20	21	22
		23	24	25	26	27	28	29
		30	31					
SEPETEMBER								
1 – 10	Special Exam Period			1	2	3	4	5
11	Publication of Grades Special Exam Period	6	7	8	9	10	11	12



(not applicable to defense in public tests that must take place by December 18)

Special Period for delivery of report/dissertation/thesis of the 2nd and 3rd cycle

Academic 2025/2026 Calendar

September 1-10, 2026

1 ST SEMESTER	
Beginning of the Academic Year	September 1, 2025
Beginning of 1st Semester	September 15, 2025
Christmas Holidays	December 22, 2025 to January 2, 2026
Exams Regular Period	January 5-9, 2026
Distributed Assessment (Conclusion)	January 12-29, 2026
Publication of Grades Regular Period	January 28, 2026
Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment	January 30, 2026
Exams Appeal Period	February 2-5, 2026
Publication of Grades Appeal Period	February 6, 2026
End of 1st Semester	February 6, 2026
Classes 1st Semester	September 15, 2025 to December 19, 2025
2 ND SEMESTER	
Beginning of 2 nd Semester	February 9, 2026
Easter Holidays	March 30 to April 6, 2026
Academic Week	May 4-8, 2026
Exams Regular Period	June 1-5, 2026
Distributed Assessment (Conclusion)	June 8-29, 2026
Publication of Grades Regular Period / Delivery of report/dissertation/thesis of the 2 nd and 3 rd cycle	June 26, 2026
Publication of Grades Distributed Assessment / Regular Period 2 nd / 3 rd cycles	June 30, 2026
Exams Appeal Period	July 1-6, 2026
Publication of Grades Appeal Period / Appeal Period 2 nd / 3 rd cycles	July 10, 2026
End of the Academic Year	July 31, 2026
Classes 2 nd Semester	February 10 to May 29, 2026
Regular Period / End of the Academic Year	July 31, 2026
Registration in Special Season for course completion	August 3-5, 2026
Special Period for completing study cycles (not applicable to defense in public tests that must take place by December 18)	Santambar 1-10, 2026